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South Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DisSapprove.............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 45%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Santee Cooper is the state-owned utility that
provides power to much of South Carolina and
the South Carolina Electric Cooperatives. Do
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
Santee Cooper?

Favorable ..., 24%
Unfavorable............ccccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininae, 34%
Neutral / No 0pinion ...............ccccccveeieennnnns 38%
NOtSUIE ... 5%

Thinking about your average utility bill, do you
think the amount you pay for electricity is too
high, about right, or too low?

TOO FUGR ... 4%
AboUt FIght......ccooiiii e 41%
TOO JOW....eeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 1%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Do you support or oppose efforts to move
Santee Cooper to 100% clean energy by 2050,
or do you have no opinion?

SUPPOIT .. 41%
OPPOSE ... 24%
No opinion / Not sUre...............ccccccoueeiieeinnas 36%

Do you support or oppose efforts to move all of
South Carolina to 100% clean energy by 2050,
or do you have no opinion?

SUPPOIT .. 50%
OPPOSE ... 24%
No opinion / Not sUre..............cccccccoueeiieeinnns 26%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Do you support or oppose rapidly phasing out
dirty and expensive coal plants?

SUPPOIT .. 37%
OPPOSE ... 36%
NOESUIE ..o 28%

From the following list of choices, which
reason do you think is the best reason to
increase our clean energy production: to
create more jobs, to lower our energy bills, to
help prevent climate change, to reduce air and
water pollution, or some other reason?

To create more jobs.............ccccoeieeeeeeeninannnnn. 17%
To lower our energy bills ...............ccoouuuenn... 20%
To help prevent climate change..................... 28%
To reduce air and water pollution................... 20%
Some other reason.............c.ccccoccvoeiveieninnns 8%
NOESUIE ..o 6%

In your opinion, how serious of a problem do
you consider climate change to be: an
extremely serious problem, a somewhat
serious problem, or not a serious problem?

An extremely serious problem....................... 39%
A somewhat serious problem ........................ 25%
Not a serious problem..................cccccceeenn... 32%
NOESUIE ..o 4%

In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Hillary Clinton, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee 51%
Hillary Clinton...........ccoooooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 40%

Someone else / Did not vote.........................
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Q10 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

WOomMan ... 33%
Man.........oi 47%
Q11 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or
member of another party, press 3.
Democrat ..o 31%
Republican ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 42%
Independent / Other .............cccccouvuueennn.n. 27%

Q12 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIE ..o, 67%
African AmMerican ................ccoeeeeeeueeeeeennenennnn. 26%
(012 1= N 7%

Q13 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18H0 45 25%
BB 80 65 41%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 34%

Q14 Do you consider yourself to be liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

LIDEIL ... 13%
Moderate...........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 33%
CONSEIVALIVE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 46%
Something else............ccccccciiiiiiiiiiii, 8%

Q15 Generally speaking, do you usually vote in
Republican primary elections, Democratic
primary elections, or do you not usually vote in
primary elections?

Usually vote in Republican primary elections.. 47%
Usually vote in Democratic primary elections . 35%

Don't usually vote in primary elections........... 18%

January 16-17, 2020

Survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Q16 What is your household’s annual income: is it
less than $20,000, $20,000 - $50,000, $50,000
- $75,000, $75,000 - $100,000, or more than

$100,0007?
Less than $20,000..............c.ccocooeeveeveeee... 18%
$20,000 t0 $50,000 ..........oocoooeeeeeeeeenn. 27%
$50,000 t0 $75,000 .........ooovoeeerrrrrrren. 20%
$75,000 to $100,000...............coooveeeeeeeeeene.. 13%
More than $100,000 .............c.coocovveveeeer.... 10%
Don't care t0 8@y ......ccceeeeeveeeiiiiiieeei 12%
Q17 Media Market
AUGUSEA. ..o 5%
Charleston............cccccceeieeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 15%
Charlotte ... 7%
Columbia ...........cccooeeeeeeieieeeen 24%
Greenville ...........ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e 29%
Myrtle Beach ............ccccooooveiiiiiiiiiiii 13%
Savannah............ccccccciiiiiii 7%
Q18 Congressional District
T e, 15%
2 e, 15%
B e 14%
Qoo 14%
B e 15%
B e 13%
7 e 14%
Q19 Area Code
803 36%
2 O 35%
864 29%
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Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure

Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 68% 45% 52% 7%
Disapprove| 45% 27% 53% 46% 64%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 3% 28%

Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion| sure

Santee Cooper
Favorability

Favorable| 24% 100% - - -
Unfavorable| 34% - 100% - -
Neutral / No opinion| 38% - - 100% -

Not sure| 5% - - - 100%

Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
| Too Low
Too high| 54% 46% 64% 53% 41%
About right| 41% 49% 35% 42% 29%
Too low| 1% - - 4% -
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 2% 30%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /

Oppose
Support| 41% 41% 48% 36% 24%
Oppose| 24% 27% 29% 17% 24%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 32% 23% 47% 52%

Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy

Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 44% 56% 47% 64%
Oppose| 24% 29% 29% 19% 3%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 27% 15% 34% 33%

Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 44% 43% 28% 25%
Oppose| 36% 32% 35% 39% 36%
Not sure| 27% 24% 22% 33% 39%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
Best Reason to

Increase Clean Energy

To create more jobs| 17% 20% 20% 13% 17%

To lower our energy | 20% 19% 24% 20% 6%
bills

To help prevent| 28% 18% 32% 27% 50%
climate change

To reduce air and| 20% 22% 16% 24% 2%
water pollution

Some other reason| 8% 14% 5% 9% -
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 7% 25%

Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 28% 45% 40% 44%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 26% 29% 21% 12%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 42% 25% 35% 7%
Not sure| 4% 4% 1% 3% 37%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 72% 42% 50% 9%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 25% 48% 42% 55%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 3% 1% 8% 35%
vote
Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
Gender
Woman| 53% 49% 48% 62% 44%
Man| 47% 51% 52% 38% 56%
Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure
Party
Democrat| 31% 23% 34% 31% 43%
Republican| 42% 53% 36% 43% 25%
Independent / Other| 27% 24% 29% 26% 32%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure

Race
White| 67% 82% 63% 63% 47%
African American| 26% 1% 30% 30% 46%
Other| 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure
Age
18 to 45| 25% 23% 24% 23% 59%
46 to 65| 41% 43% 41% 43% 12%
Older than 65| 34% 33% 35% 34% 29%
Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 10% 13% 15% 6%
Moderate| 33% 36% 35% 28% 47%
Conservative| 46% 48% 44% 47% 45%
Something else| 8% 7% 8% 9% 2%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47% 57% 42% 49% 9%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 23% 36% 40% 56%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 20% 22% 10% 34%
primary elections

Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure
Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 21% 19% 13% 28%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 23% 26% 32% 9%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 25% 14% 21% 41%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 10% 17% 1% 12%
More than $100,000( 10% 9% 15% 8% 2%
Don't care to say| 12% 13% 10% 15% 8%
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Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure
Media Market
Augusta| 5% 6% 4% 6% 1%
Charleston| 15% 18% 16% 13% 7%
Charlotte| 7% 7% 4% 9% 5%
Columbia| 24% 19% 32% 21% 28%
Greenville| 29% 26% 27% 31% 39%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 18% 12% 13% -
Savannah| 7% 6% 5% 7% 20%

Santee Cooper Favorability
Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion|sure
Congressional District
1| 15% 18% 10% 16% 22%
2| 15% 13% 23% 1% 3%
3| 14% 17% 14% 14% 3%
4| 14% 9% 13% 15% 36%
5 15% 17% 11% 18% 11%
6| 13% 7% 17% 12% 25%
7| 14% 21% 12% 13% -
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Santee Cooper Favorability

Neutral /| Not
Base |Favorable |Unfavorable |No opinion |sure

Area Code
803| 36% 31% 39% 38% 34%
843| 35% 42% 34% 32% 27%
864 29% 27% 28% 31% 39%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Trump Approval
Approve| 51%  94% 5% 17%
Disapprove| 45% 4% 91% 72%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 1%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Santee Cooper

Favorability
Favorable| 24%  34% 14% 9%
Unfavorable| 34% 28% 40% 40%
Neutral / No opinion| 38%  37% 40% 33%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% 18%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right

/ Too Low
Too high| 54% 58%  48% 59%
Aboutright| 41%  38%  44% 39%
Too low| 1% 1% 3% -
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% 2%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /

Oppose
Support| 41%  25% 57% 55%
Oppose| 24%  35% 9% 25%
No opinion / Not sure| 36%  40% 34% 20%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy

Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 26%  76% 67%
Oppose| 24%  39% 8% 12%
No opinion / Not sure| 26%  34% 16% 21%
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 22% 56% 34%
Oppose| 36% 52% 16% 28%
Not sure| 28%  25% 28% 39%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 14% 21% 21%
To lower our energy| 20%  29% 9% 20%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 1% 46% 43%
climate change
To reduce airand| 20% 25% 16% 1%
water pollution
Some otherreason| 8% 14% 3% 2%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 3%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 12% 68% 58%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 27% 23% 17%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32%  58% 3% 16%
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 9%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 100% - -
Hillary Clinton| 40% - 100% -
Someone else / Did not| 9% - - 100%
vote
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Gender
Woman| 53% 50% 55% 61%
Man| 47% 50%  45% 39%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Party
Democrat| 31% 6% 60% 36%
Republican| 42% 72% 7% 30%
Independent / Other| 27%  22% 33% 34%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Race
White| 67% 94%  37% 48%
African American| 26% 0% 55% 41%
Other| 7% 5% 8% 1%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote
Age
18to 45| 25% 21%  25% 48%
46t0 65| 41% 45%  40% 24%
Older than 65| 34% 34%  35% 28%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 5% 22% 12%
Moderate| 33% 21% 47% 36%
Conservative| 46%  69% 21% 34%
Something else| 8% 5% 10% 18%
2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47%  77% 14% 19%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 5% 70% 48%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 17% 16% 33%
primary elections

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Annual Income

Less than $20,000( 18% 17% 17% 29%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 30%  24% 23%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 19%  24% 7%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 11% 14% 17%
More than $100,000( 10% 11% 9% 9%
Don't care to say| 12% 12% 12% 15%

2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote

Media Market
Augusta| 5% 8% 3% 3%
Charleston| 15% 16% 14% 17%
Charlotte| 7% 8% 6% 3%
Columbia| 24% 15%  38% 18%
Greenville| 29%  34% 19% 42%
Myrtle Beach| 13%  14% 13% 7%
Savannah| 7% 6% 7% 1%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 |'_|ighW00dS Blvd.
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2016 Vote
Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump |Clinton| / Did not vote
Congressional District
11 15% 16% 12% 21%
2| 15% 15% 15% 13%
3| 14% 17% 10% 13%
4| 14% 16% 9% 28%
5[ 15% 12% 20% 8%
6| 13% 7%  21% 10%
7| 14% 17% 12% 7%
2016 Vote

Donald| Hillary |Someone else
Base| Trump|Clinton| / Did not vote

Area Code
803| 36% 29%  47% 26%
843| 35% 36%  34% 32%
864 29%  35% 19% 42%
Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Trump Approval

Approve| 51% 48% 55%
Disapprove| 45% 48% 40%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Santee Cooper
Favorability

Favorable| 24% 22% 26%
Unfavorable| 34% 30% 38%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 44% 31%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
/ Too Low

Too high| 54% 58% 51%
About right| 41% 39% 43%
Too low| 1% 0% 3%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose

Support| 41% 46% 35%
Oppose| 24% 17% 31%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 37% 34%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose

Support| 50% 55% 45%
Oppose| 24% 17% 32%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 28% 23%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose

Support| 37% 36% 37%
Oppose| 36% 28% 45%
Not sure| 28% 36% 18%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy

To create more jobs| 17% 18% 16%

To lower our energy | 20% 19% 22%
bills

To help prevent| 28% 27% 29%
climate change

To reduce air and| 20% 21% 18%
water pollution

Some other reason| 8% 7% 10%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 40% 38%
problem

A somewhat serious| 25% 27% 23%
problem

Not a serious problem| 32% 28% 37%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 48% 54%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 42% 39%

Someone else / Did not| 9% 10% 7%
vote

Gender

Base|Woman| Man

Gender
Woman| 53% 100% -
Man| 47% - 100%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Party

Democrat| 31% 37% 23%
Republican| 42% 39% 45%
Independent / Other| 27% 23% 32%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Race

White| 67% 66% 68%
African American| 26% 25% 27%
Other| 7% 8% 5%

Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Age

18 to 45| 25% 16% 35%

46 to 65| 41% 46% 35%

Older than 65| 34% 38% 29%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Ideology

Liberal| 13% 14% 11%
Moderate| 33% 33% 33%
Conservative| 46% 42% 51%
Something else| 8% 1% 5%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in| 47% 46% 48%
Republican primary
elections

Usually vote in| 35% 42% 27%
Democratic primary
elections

Don't usually vote in| 18% 12% 25%
primary elections

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 22% 13%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 26% 28%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 16% 26%

$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 16% 9%
More than $100,000( 10% 10% 10%
Don't care to say| 12% 10% 14%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Media Market

Augusta| 5% 7% 4%
Charleston| 15% 12% 19%
Charlotte| 7% 8% 5%
Columbia| 24% 23% 25%
Greenville| 29% 29% 28%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 14% 13%
Savannah| 7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Congressional District

15% 13% 17%
15% 15% 15%
14% 15% 13%
14% 14% 14%
15% 17% 13%
13% 12% 14%
14% 15% 13%

N OO A WN -

Gender
Base|(Woman|Man
Area Code
803| 36% 38% 34%
843| 35% 32% 38%
864| 29% 30% 28%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 16% 88% 35%
Disapprove| 45% 82% 10% 56%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 9%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Santee Cooper
Favorability
Favorable| 24% 18% 30% 21%
Unfavorable| 34% 38% 29% 37%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 38% 38% 37%
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 5%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
/ Too Low
Too high| 54% 50% 56% 57%
About right| 41% 47% 42% 31%
Too low| 1% - 1% 4%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 8%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose
Support| 41% 51% 28% 49%
Oppose| 24% 16% 31% 21%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 33% 42% 29%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 71% 28% 62%
Oppose| 24% 13% 36% 19%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 17% 37% 19%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose
Support| 37% 44% 21% 53%
Oppose| 36% 19% 49% 33%
Not sure| 28% 36% 30% 14%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 26% 12% 15%
To lower our energy | 20% 1% 31% 15%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 38% 15% 36%
climate change
To reduce air and| 20% 15% 22% 22%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 4% 15% 4%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem
An extremely serious| 39% 63% 13% 52%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 21% 29% 23%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 12% 54% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 5%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 10% 87% 41%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 80% 7% 48%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 1% 6% 1%
vote
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Gender
Woman| 53% 65% 49% 46%
Man| 47% 35% 51% 54%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Party
Democrat| 31% 100% - -
Republican| 42% - 100% -
Independent / Other| 27% - - 100%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Race
White| 67% 31% 97% 61%
African American| 26% 61% 1% 25%
Other| 7% 7% 2% 14%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Age
18 to 45| 25% 17% 20% 41%
46 to 65| 41% 46% 42% 34%
Older than 65| 34% 37% 38% 24%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 35% 3% 3%
Moderate| 33% 33% 23% 48%
Conservative| 46% 23% 70% 35%
Something else| 8% 8% 4% 14%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 |'_|ighW00dS Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47% 5% 83% 37%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 86% 4% 27%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 8% 13% 36%
primary elections
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 30% 12% 13%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 24% 32% 22%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 15% 20% 27%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 15% 1% 12%
More than $100,000( 10% 8% 12% 10%
Don't care to say| 12% 8% 13% 16%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Media Market
Augusta| 5% 4% 6% 5%
Charleston| 15% 12% 15% 19%
Charlotte| 7% 8% 7% 6%
Columbia| 24% 31% 14% 31%
Greenville| 29% 24% 37% 21%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 14% 14% 12%
Savannah| 7% 7% 7% 7%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Congressional District
1| 15% 8% 16% 21%
2| 15% 9% 15% 22%
3| 14% 12% 17% 11%
4| 14% 12% 18% 9%
5[ 15% 20% 11% 15%
6| 13% 26% 7% 7%
7| 14% 12% 15% 14%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican | Other
Area Code
803| 36% 45% 27% 42%
843| 35% 31% 36% 37%
864 29% 24% 37% 22%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 72% 5% 27%
Disapprove| 45% 25% 91% 66%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 7%
Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Santee Cooper
Favorability
Favorable| 24% 29% 10% 24%
Unfavorable| 34% 32% 39% 34%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 36% 43% 38%
Not sure| 5% 3% 8% 4%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right

/ Too Low

Too high| 54% 53% 56% 65%

About right| 41% 43% 37% 33%

Toolow| 1% 0% 5% -

Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 2%

Race
African
Base [White |American |Other

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /

Oppose
Support| 41% 38% 43% 60%
Oppose| 24% 27% 17% 21%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 36% 41% 19%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy

Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 39% 72% 71%
Oppose| 24% 30% 9% 20%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 30% 19% 9%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 34% 39% 56%
Oppose| 36% 42% 24% 19%
Not sure| 28% 24% 37% 24%
Race
African
Base |White | American |Other
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 10% 30% 35%
To lower our energy| 20% 26% 10% 9%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 22% 42% 32%
climate change
To reduce air and| 20% 24% 12% 9%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 10% 4% 5%
Not sure| 6% 8% 2% 10%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base |White | American |Other

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 28% 62% 61%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 25% 27% 13%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 43% 5% 23%
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 3%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 71% 1% 38%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 22% 85% 47%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 6% 14% 14%
vote
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
Gender
Woman| 53% 52% 52% 64%
Man| 47% 48% 48% 36%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
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Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Party
Democrat| 31% 14% 72% 33%
Republican| 42% 61% 2% 1%
Independent / Other| 27% 25% 26% 57%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
Race
White| 67% 100% - -
African American| 26% - 100% -
Other| 7% - - 100%
Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Age
18to 45| 25% 23% 26% 35%
46to 65| 41% 42% 40% 33%
Older than 65| 34% 34% 34% 33%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Race
African
Base |White | American |Other
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 9% 21% 20%
Moderate| 33% 31% 37% 37%
Conservative| 46% 56% 26% 29%
Something else| 8% 5% 16% 13%
Race
African
Base |White | American |Other
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47% 63% 5% 45%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 18% 79% 39%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 19% 16% 16%
primary elections

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 13% 28% 26%
$20,000 to $50,000| 27% 28% 25% 17%
$50,000 to $75,000| 20% 22% 17% 20%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 12% 12% 16%
More than $100,000( 10% 12% 5% 16%
Don't care to say| 12% 13% 12% 5%
Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Media Market
Augusta| 5% 6% 3% 9%
Charleston| 15% 16% 15% 4%
Charlotte| 7% 9% 1% 9%
Columbia| 24% 17% 41% 36%
Greenville| 29% 31% 21% 31%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 14% 15% 1%
Savannah| 7% 7% 4% 9%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race
African
Base [White |American |Other
Congressional District
11 15% 18% 7% 14%
2| 15% 15% 12% 27%
3| 14% 15% 9% 21%
4| 14% 15% 12% 8%
5[ 15% 14% 17% 23%
6| 13% 7% 30% 5%
7| 14% 16% 13% 1%
Race
African
Base [White | American |Other
Area Code
803| 36% 30% 47% 54%
843| 35% 38% 32% 15%
864 29% 32% 21% 31%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Trump Approval

Approve| 51% 39% 56% 55%
Disapprove| 45% 54% 43% 40%
Notsure| 4% 7% 1% 5%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Santee Cooper
Favorability

Favorable| 24% 22% 25% 23%
Unfavorable| 34% 33% 33% 35%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 35% 40% 38%
Not sure| 5% 11% 1% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
/ Too Low

Too high| 54% 61% 57%  46%
About right| 41% 27% 41% 50%
Toolow| 1% 5% - 1%
Notsure| 3% 7% 2% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose

Support| 41% 40% 40% 42%
Oppose| 24% 25% 26% 20%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 35% 34% 38%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose

Support| 50% 48% 49% 53%
Oppose| 24% 27% 26% 19%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 25% 24% 28%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 36% 34%  40%
Oppose| 36% 45% 38% 26%
Not sure| 28% 18% 27% 35%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy

To create more jobs| 17% 19% 18% 15%

To lower our energy| 20% 25% 18% 20%
bills

To help prevent| 28% 28% 25% 31%
climate change

To reduce airand| 20% 8% 26% 20%
water pollution

Some otherreason| 8% 9% 9% 7%

Not sure| 6% 11% 3% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 51% 34% 36%
problem

A somewhat serious| 25% 16% 28% 27%
problem

Not a serious problem| 32% 28% 37% 29%
Notsure| 4% 5% 0% 8%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 42% 56% 51%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 41% 39%  42%
Someone else /Did not| 9% 17% 5% 7%
vote
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Gender
Woman| 53% 34% 59% 59%
Man| 47% 66% 41%  41%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Party
Democrat| 31% 21% 34% 33%
Republican| 42% 34% 43%  47%
Independent / Other| 27% 45% 23% 20%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Race

White| 67% 63% 69% 67%
African American| 26% 27% 25% 26%
Other| 7% 10% 6% 7%

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Age
18 to 45 25% 100% - -
46t0 65| 41% - 100% -
Older than 65| 34% - - 100%
Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 12% 12% 14%
Moderate| 33% 31% 35% 33%
Conservative| 46% 41% 49% 47%
Something else| 8% 16% 4% 7%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in| 47% 42% 48% 48%
Republican primary
elections

Usually vote in| 35% 31% 36% 38%

Democratic primary
elections

Don't usually vote in| 18% 27% 16% 14%
primary elections

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 18% 19% 17%
$20,000 to $50,000| 27% 33% 20% 31%
$50,000 to $75,000| 20% 24% 21% 17%

$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 9% 17% 10%
More than $100,000( 10% 9% 14% 7%
Don't care to say| 12% 8% 10% 18%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy

Polling

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65

Media Market

Augusta| 5% 2% 7% 6%
Charleston| 15% 16% 16% 14%
Charlotte| 7% 5% 8% 6%
Columbia| 24% 33% 22% 20%
Greenville| 29% 18% 29% 36%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 18% 13% 10%
Savannah| 7% 8% 5% 8%

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than65

Congressional District
11 15% 17% 13% 15%
2| 15% 20% 15% 11%
3| 14% 10% 14% 17%
4| 14% 7% 14% 19%
5[ 15% 11% 17% 15%
6| 13% 12% 15% 12%
7| 14% 22% 12% 11%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




Public Policy
Polling

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Area Code
803| 36% 40% 38% 32%
843| 35% 42% 33% 32%
864| 29% 18% 29% 37%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Trump Approval
Approve| 51%  24% 33% 76% 26%
Disapprove| 45% 76% 63% 19% 67%
Not sure| 4% - 4% 4% 7%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Santee Cooper
Favorability
Favorable| 24% 19% 26% 25% 20%
Unfavorable| 34% 34% 35% 32% 35%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 45% 33% 39% 44%
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 4% 1%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
| Too Low
Too high| 54%  44% 50% 59% 61%
About right| 41%  55% 46% 37% 20%
Too low| 1% - 0% 1% 15%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose
Support| 41% 57% 52% 24% 65%
Oppose| 24% 16% 16% 35% 2%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 26% 32% 41% 33%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 71% 67% 29% 70%
Oppose| 24% 18% 14% 37% 2%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 11% 20% 34% 27%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal |Moderate |Conservative else
Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose
Support| 37% 45% 58% 17% 48%
Oppose| 36% 27% 25% 50% 14%
Not sure| 28% 28% 17% 33% 38%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17%  23% 8% 22% 17%
To lower our energy| 20% 20% 15% 24% 23%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 42% 42% 12% 36%
climate change
To reduce airand| 20% 12% 28% 18% 7%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 1% 5% 13% 6%
Not sure| 6% 2% 1% 11% 11%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem
An extremely serious| 39% 70% 56% 14% 65%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 12% 29% 27% 12%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 17% 13% 53% 14%
Not sure| 4% 0% 2% 6% 9%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 22% 33% 75% 30%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 70% 58% 18% 51%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 8% 10% 7% 20%
vote
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Gender
Woman| 53% 58% 52% 49% 2%
Man| 47%  42% 48% 51% 28%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Party
Democrat| 31% 84% 31% 15% 31%
Republican| 42% 10% 29% 64% 22%
Independent / Other| 27% 6% 40% 21% 47%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Race
White| 67%  45% 63% 81% 38%
African American| 26%  44% 29% 15% 50%
Other| 7% 11% 8% 4% 12%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Age
18to 45| 25% 24% 23% 22% 50%
46to 65| 41% 40% 43% 44% 20%
Older than 65| 34% 37% 34% 34% 30%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 100% - - -
Moderate| 33% - 100% - -
Conservative| 46% - - 100% -
Something else| 8% - - - 100%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47%  19% 35% 66% 24%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35%  75% 45% 15% 49%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 5% 20% 19% 27%
primary elections
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18%  23% 17% 14% 36%
$20,000 to $50,000| 27% 27% 20% 32% 22%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 17% 22% 20% 16%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13%  14% 17% 10% 7%
More than $100,000( 10% 13% 8% 12% 4%
Don't care to say| 12% 5% 16% 1% 15%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Media Market
Augusta| 5% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Charleston| 15% 19% 19% 13% 4%
Charlotte| 7% 13% 5% 6% 7%
Columbia| 24% 25% 30% 17% 41%
Greenville| 29%  19% 23% 34% 35%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 9% 14% 15% 3%
Savannah| 7% 10% 5% 8% 3%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Congressional District
11 15% 15% 19% 14% 3%
2| 15% 6% 18% 16% 12%
3| 14% 1% 8% 17% 24%
4| 14% 7% 14% 16% 11%
5[ 15% 19% 15% 11% 36%
6| 13% 29% 11% 10% 12%
7| 14% 13% 15% 15% 3%
Ideology
Something
Base |Liberal|Moderate |Conservative else
Area Code
803| 36% 43% 39% 30% 50%
843| 35% 38% 38% 35% 14%
864| 29% 19% 23% 35% 36%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 83% 12% 47%
Disapprove| 45% 16% 86% 38%
Not sure| 4% 1% 2% 15%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in Republican

Usually vote in Democratic

Don't usually vote

Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Santee Cooper
Favorability
Favorable| 24% 29% 16% 27%
Unfavorable| 34% 30% 34% 43%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 40% 43% 22%
Not sure| 5% 1% 7% 9%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
/ Too Low

Too high| 54% 55% 52% 56%
About right| 41% 43% 42% 33%
Too low| 1% 1% 3% -
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 1%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

No opinion / Not sure

41%
24%
36%

29%
32%
39%

57%
14%
30%

40%
20%
40%

January 16-17, 2020

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 30% 80% 44%
Oppose| 24% 36% 9% 23%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 34% 12% 33%

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections |in primary elections
Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose
Support| 37% 26% 51% 36%
Oppose| 36% 48% 20% 36%
Not sure| 28% 26% 29% 29%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 14% 17% 25%
To lower our energy | 20% 28% 1% 21%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 14% 47% 24%
climate change
To reduce air and| 20% 25% 17% 13%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 1% 4% 8%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 9%

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem
An extremely serious| 39% 19% 66% 39%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 27% 21% 28%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 53% 9% 23%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 9%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in Republican

Usually vote in Democratic

Don't usually vote

Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 84% 8% 49%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 12% 80% 35%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 4% 12% 16%
vote
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Gender
Woman| 53% 52% 63% 35%
Man| 47% 48% 37% 65%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections |in primary elections
Party
Democrat| 31% 4% 75% 14%
Republican| 42% 75% 4% 31%
Independent / Other| 27% 21% 21% 55%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Race
White| 67% 91% 34% 70%
African American| 26% 3% 58% 24%
Other| 7% 7% 8% 6%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Age
18 to 45| 25% 23% 22% 37%
46 to 65| 41% 42% 42% 36%
Older than 65| 34% 35% 36% 27%
Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections |in primary elections
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 5% 27% 4%
Moderate| 33% 25% 42% 36%
Conservative| 46% 66% 20% 48%
Something else| 8% 4% 1% 12%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Public Policy
Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections

Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in| 47% 100% - -
Republican primary
elections

Usually vote in| 35% - 100% -

Democratic primary
elections

Don't usually vote in| 18% - - 100%
primary elections

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections |in primary elections

Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 13% 25% 15%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 29% 19% 37%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 19% 21% 22%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 11% 16% 12%
More than $100,000( 10% 15% 7% 3%
Don't care to say| 12% 13% 1% 1%
- 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Y o oo s Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections

Media Market

Augusta| 5% 7% 4% 5%
Charleston| 15% 15% 12% 22%
Charlotte| 7% 7% 7% 6%
Columbia| 24% 19% 30% 28%
Greenville| 29% 34% 27% 17%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 11% 15% 15%
Savannah| 7% 7% 6% 8%

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Congressional District
1| 15% 17% 8% 23%
2| 15% 17% 9% 22%
3| 14% 17% 13% 8%
4| 14% 17% 14% 6%
5[ 15% 11% 22% 12%
6| 13% 8% 17% 19%
7| 14% 14% 16% 12%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Usually Vote in Republican / Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in Republican|Usually vote in Democratic| Don't usually vote
Base primary elections primary elections|in primary elections
Area Code
803| 36% 32% 42% 36%
843| 35% 33% 31% 47%
864 29% 35% 27% 17%
Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000| $50,000| $75,000 $100,000( $100,000 to say
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 45% 58% 47% 43% 58% 58%
Disapprove| 45% 51% 39% 44% 55% 42% 40%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 9% 2% 0% 2%

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Santee Cooper

Favorability
Favorable| 24% 28% 20% 29% 18% 21% 24%
Unfavorable| 34% 36% 32% 22% 45% 50% 26%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 28% 46% 39% 33% 28% 46%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 9% 4% 1% 3%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right

/ Too Low
Too high| 54% 60% 57% 54% 53% 34% 60%
About right| 41% 35% 40% 35% 43% 63% 38%
Too low| 1% - 1% 6% - - -
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2%

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean

Energy Support /
Oppose
Support| 41% 40% 36% 44% 52% 44% 33%
Oppose| 24% 24% 28% 20% 23% 27% 17%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 36% 36% 37% 26% 29% 51%

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy

Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 57% 39% 51% 57% 54% 53%
Oppose| 24% 20% 30% 19% 28% 27% 18%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 23% 31% 30% 15% 19% 28%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 25% 28% 52% 52% 42% 27%
Oppose| 36% 32% 42% 27% 26% 47% 43%
Not sure| 28% 43% 30% 21% 22% 12% 30%

Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000( $75,000/ $100,000( $100,000 to say
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 30% 26% 6% 9% 10% 13%
To lower our energy | 20% 19% 24% 18% 22% 15% 22%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 22% 19% 35% 30% 35% 36%
climate change
To reduce air and| 20% 10% 14% 25% 26% 36% 19%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 5% 10% 10% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure| 6% 14% 6% 7% 2% - 5%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 37% 33% 41% 49% 44% 38%
problem

A somewhat serious| 25% 31% 30% 21% 15% 18% 27%
problem

Not a serious problem| 32% 27% 34% 33% 33% 37% 27%

Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% - 8%

Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000( $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 48% 56% 48% 42% 57% 50%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 38% 36% 49% 46% 35% 39%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 14% 8% 3% 12% 8% 1%
vote
Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000( $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Gender
Woman| 53% 66% 51% 41% 67% 52% 45%
Man| 47% 34% 49% 59% 33% 48% 55%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Party
Democrat| 31% 52% 28% 23% 36% 23% 19%
Republican| 42% 28% 50% 41% 38% 50% 44%
Independent / Other| 27% 20% 22% 36% 26% 27% 36%
Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000( $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Race
White| 67% 49% 71% 72% 66% 76% 71%
African American| 26% 41% 25% 22% 26% 13% 26%
Other| 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 1% 3%
Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000( $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Age
18 to 45| 25% 25% 31% 29% 17% 22% 16%
46 to 65| 41% 44% 30% 42% 56% 55% 33%
Older than 65| 34% 32% 39% 29% 27% 23% 51%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Ideology
Liberal| 13% 16% 13% 11% 14% 17% 6%
Moderate| 33% 31% 25% 36% 45% 25% 43%
Conservative| 46% 37% 56% 46% 36% 55% 42%
Something else| 8% 16% 7% 6% 4% 3% 10%

Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000/ $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47% 35% 50% 43% 39% 69% 51%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 50% 25% 37% 44% 26% 32%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 15% 25% 20% 17% 5% 16%
primary elections

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Annual Income

Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say

Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 100% - - - - -
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% - 100% - - - -
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% - - 100% - - -

$75,000 to $100,000( 13% - - - 100% - -
More than $100,000( 10% - - - - 100% -
Don't care to say| 12% - - - - - 100%

Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000( $50,000( $75,000| $100,000| $100,000 to say
Media Market
Augusta| 5% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7%
Charleston| 15% 15% 17% 14% 20% 15% 9%
Charlotte| 7% 3% 10% 3% 9% 10% 6%
Columbia| 24% 25% 22% 26% 24% 34% 16%
Greenville| 29% 36% 21% 32% 25% 21% 37%
Myrtle Beach| 13% 12% 17% 11% 11% 6% 18%
Savannah| 7% 3% 5% 10% 9% 1% 6%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000| $50,000| $75,000| $100,000( $100,000 to say
Congressional District
1| 15% 1% 13% 18% 18% 20% 12%
2| 15% 1% 15% 13% 12% 33% 13%
3| 14% 19% 14% 14% 13% 4% 16%
4| 14% 16% 6% 18% 11% 17% 22%
5 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 12% 14%
6| 13% 15% 18% 12% 15% 8% 5%
7| 14% 13% 17% 11% 16% 6% 19%
Annual Income
Less than|$20,000 to|$50,000 to [$75,000 to|More than|Don't care
Base| $20,000| $50,000| $75,000 $100,000( $100,000 to say
Area Code
803| 36% 34% 40% 34% 33% 50% 27%
843| 35% 30% 38% 34% 41% 28% 34%
864| 29% 36% 22% 32% 25% 21% 39%
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville [ Beach |Savannah
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 72% 51% 63% 32% 61% 55% 47%
Disapprove| 45% 24% 42% 36% 66% 35% 44% 40%
Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 4% 1% 13%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah

Santee Cooper

Favorability
Favorable| 24% 27% 29% 25% 19% 21% 32% 22%
Unfavorable| 34% 27% 37% 20% 44% 32% 31% 25%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 45% 33% 52% 32% 41%  38% 40%

Not sure| 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% - 13%

Media Market

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right

/ Too Low
Too high| 54% 47% 55% 39% 56% 54%  73% 33%
About right| 41% 52% 38% 59% 36% 43%  27% 52%
Too low| 1% - 1% - 5% 0% - 1%
Not sure| 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% - 14%

Media Market

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /

Oppose
Support| 41% 39% 39% 39% 48% 38% 36% 40%
Oppose| 24% 33% 23% 22% 19% 27%  25% 19%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 28% 38% 39% 33% 35% 39% 41%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Media Market

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose
Support| 50% 38% 51% 49% 61% 48% 47% 38%
Oppose| 24% 41% 23% 28% 16% 25% 33% 18%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 21% 26% 24% 24% 26% 20% 44%
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose
Support| 37% 22% 37% 48% 47% 32% 31% 28%
Oppose| 36% 50% 43% 27% 24% 38% 40% 40%
Not sure| 28% 28% 20% 25% 29% 30% 29% 31%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Public Policy
Polling

Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy
To create more jobs| 17% 12% 8% 8% 25% 18% 15% 24%
To lower our energy | 20% 17% 26% 17% 15% 23% 24% 13%
bills
To help prevent| 28% 1% 33% 20% 34% 24% 27% 33%
climate change
To reduce air and| 20% 39% 22% 38% 12% 21% 14% 15%
water pollution
Some other reason| 8% 9% 7% 14% 8% 8% 11% 1%
Not sure| 6% 12% 3% 2% 5% 6% 10% 13%

Media Market

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 26% 48% 30% 45% 34% 42% 28%
problem
A somewhat serious| 25% 18% 20% 27% 35% 19% 26% 27%
problem
Not a serious problem| 32% 51% 28% 41% 17% 42% 31% 30%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 14%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Media Market

Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville I\B’Ig:clﬁ Savannah
2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 72% 53% 61% 31% 60% 54% 42%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 22% 37% 35% 63% 27%  41% 44%
Someone else / Did not| 9% 6% 10% 4% 6% 13% 4% 14%
vote
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston [Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Gender
Woman| 53% 67% 41% 63% 51% 54%  55% 59%
Man| 47% 33% 59% 37% 49% 46%  45% 41%
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Party
Democrat| 31% 25% 25% 34% 39% 26% 31% 31%
Republican| 42% 51% 41% 42% 25% 54%  43% 43%
Independent / Other| 27% 24% 34% 24% 35% 20% 25% 26%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Race
White| 67% 75% 73% 87% 46% 73% 69% 73%
African American| 26% 14% 26% 4% 44% 19%  30% 17%
Other| 7% 12% 2% 9% 10% 8% 1% 10%
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Age
18 to 45| 25% 10% 27% 18% 34% 15%  34% 28%
46 to 65| 41% 52% 43% 50% 38% 42%  41% 30%
Older than 65| 34% 37% 30% 32% 28% 43%  25% 42%
Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Ideology
Liberal| 13% 10% 16% 25% 13% 8% 9% 18%
Moderate| 33% 25% 42% 26% 41% 26% 35% 23%
Conservative| 46% 55% 40% 40% 32% 55% 54% 55%
Something else| 8% 10% 2% 9% 14% 10% 2% 4%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries
Usually vote in| 47% 59% 45% 48% 36% 56% 41% 51%
Republican primary
elections
Usually vote in| 35% 24% 28% 37% 44% 34% 39% 29%
Democratic primary
elections
Don't usually vote in| 18% 16% 27% 15% 20% 1% 20% 20%
primary elections

Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Annual Income

Less than $20,000( 18% 20% 18% 8% 19% 22%  16% 9%
$20,000 to $50,000( 27% 34% 30% 41% 25% 20% 35% 20%
$50,000 to $75,000( 20% 19% 18% 9% 22% 23% 17% 29%
$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 5% 17% 17% 12% 1% 10% 17%
More than $100,000( 10% 7% 10% 14% 14% 8% 5% 16%
Don't care to say| 12% 16% 7% 1% 8% 16% 17% 10%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah

Media Market

Augusta| 5% 100% - - - - - -
Charleston| 15% - 100% - - - - -
Charlotte| 7% - - 100% - - - -
Columbia| 24% - - - 100% - - -
Greenville| 29% - - - - 100% - -
Myrtle Beach| 13% - - - - - 100% -
Savannah| 7% - - - - - - 100%

Media Market
Myrtle
Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville | Beach |Savannah
Congressional District
1| 15% - 61% - - - - 84%
2| 15% 90% - - 42% - - -
3| 14% 4% - - 2% 47% - -
4| 14% - - - - 49% - -
5 15% - - 97% 30% 4% - -
6| 13% 6% 29% - 26% - 6% 16%
7| 14% - 10% 3% - - 94% -
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Media Market

Base |Augusta|Charleston |Charlotte | Columbia|Greenville I\B’Ig:clﬁ Savannah
Area Code
803| 36% 97% - 97% 97% - - 13%
843| 35% - 100% 3% 1% - 100% 87%
864 29% 3% - - 1% 100% - -
Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7
Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 53% 52% 60% 62% 44% 27% 60%
Disapprove| 45% 34% 47% 36% 34% 54% 71% 38%
Notsure| 4% 13% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Base

Congressional District

1| 2f 3] 4

5| e 7

Santee Cooper
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable
Neutral / No opinion

Not sure

24%
34%
38%

5%

29% 20% 28% 15% 26% 12% 35%
23% 51% 33% 32% 24% 44% 30%
41% 28% 38% 41% 46% 35% 35%

7% 1% 1% 12%

3% 9% -

January 16-17, 2020

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy
Polling

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right
/ Too Low

Too high| 54% 45% 61% 59% 50% 40% 57% 70%
About right| 41% 42% 38% 39% 47% 50% 39% 30%
Toolow| 1% 1% - 1% - 8% - -
Notsure| 3% 12% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% -

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose

Support| 41% 42% 43% 44% 30% 53% 38% 34%
Oppose| 24% 16% 28% 16% 40% 16% 18% 30%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 42% 29% 40% 30% 31% 43% 36%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose

Support| 50% 49% 45% 53% 44% 66% 50% 43%
Oppose| 24% 16% 33% 20% 31% 14% 18% 37%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 35% 22% 27% 25% 21% 32% 20%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /
Oppose

Support| 37% 36% 40% 33% 29% 52% 33% 31%
Oppose| 36% 40% 41% 27% 49% 20% 28% 45%
Not sure| 28% 24% 19% 40% 21% 28% 39% 24%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy

To create more jobs| 17% 9% 22% 22% 14% 16% 26% 11%

To lower our energy| 20% 20% 20% 25% 21% 12% 18% 26%
bills

To help prevent| 28% 36% 22% 26% 22% 30% 35% 24%
climate change

To reduce air and| 20% 25% 23% 10% 30% 24% 9% 15%
water pollution

Some otherreason| 8% 1% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 14%
Notsure| 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 16-17, 2020

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604



Public Policy
Polling

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 43% 35% 40% 28% 35% 55% 37%
problem

A somewhat serious| 25% 22% 33% 19% 19% 33% 24% 22%
problem

Not a serious problem| 32% 26% 31% 39% 44% 28% 18% 38%
Notsure| 4% 8% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 53% 51% 63% 56% 42% 26% 61%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 34% 41% 28% 26% 53% 67% 35%

Someone else /Didnot| 9% 13% 7% 9% 18% 5% 7% 4%
vote

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Gender
Woman| 53% 46% 52% 55% 53% 59% 50% 55%
Man| 47% 54% 48% 45% 47% 41% 50% 45%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Party

Democrat| 31% 17% 18% 26% 27% 41% 62% 27%
Republican| 42% 45% 41% 52% 55% 31% 24% 46%
Independent / Other| 27% 39% 41% 22% 18% 28% 14% 27%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Race

White| 67% 81% 66% 72% 74% 61% 37% 76%
African American| 26% 12% 22% 17% 23% 29% 60% 24%
Other| 7% 6% 13% 1% 4% 11% 3% 1%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7
Age
18 to 45| 25% 28% 34% 18% 13% 19% 23% 39%
46 to 65| 41% 37% 40% 41% 41% 48% 46% 35%
Older than 65| 34% 35% 26% 41% 46% 33% 31% 26%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Ideology

Liberal| 13% 13% 5% 10% 6% 16% 29% 12%
Moderate| 33% 41% 41% 19% 33% 32% 27% 36%
Conservative| 46% 44% 48% 57% 54% 33% 37% 51%
Somethingelse| 8% 2% 6% 14% 6% 19% 7% 2%

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in| 47% 54% 53% 56% 56% 34% 28% 45%
Republican primary
elections

Usually vote in| 35% 19% 22% 33% 36% 52% 47% 40%

Democratic primary
elections

Don't usually vote in| 18% 27% 26% 10% 8% 14% 26% 15%
primary elections

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4] s| 6| 7

Annual Income
Less than $20,000( 18% 13% 13% 25% 21% 17% 20% 17%
$20,000 to $50,000| 27% 23% 27% 27% 12% 31% 36% 32%
$50,000 to $75,000| 20% 25% 17% 21% 26% 19% 19% 16%

$75,000 to $100,000( 13% 15% 10% 11% 10% 13% 14% 15%
More than $100,000( 10% 13% 23% 3% 13% 8% 6% 4%
Don't care to say| 12% 10% 10% 13% 19% 11% 5% 16%

January 16-17, 2020

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3| 4| 5[ 6 7
Media Market
Augusta| 5% - 32% 1% - - 2% -
Charleston| 15% 62% - - - - 34% 1%
Charlotte| 7% - - - - 44% - 1%
Columbia| 24% - 68% 4% - 48% 49% -
Greenville| 29% - - 95% 100% 8% - -
Myrtle Beach| 13% - - - - - 6% 88%
Savannah| 7% 38% - - - - 9% -

Congressional District
Base] 1| 2| 3| 4

(3]
o
~

Congressional District

15% 100% - - - - - -
15% - 100% - - - - -
14% - - 100% - - - -
14% - - - 100% - - -
15% - - - - 100% - -
13% - - - - - 100% -
14% - - - - - - 100%

N OO A WN -

Congressional District
Base| 1| 2| 3] 4] 5[ e 7

Area Code

803| 36% - 100% 2% - 92% 55% -
843| 35% 100% - - - - 45% 100%
864| 29% - - 98% 100% 8% - -

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Trump Approval
Approve| 51% 42% 53% 61%

Disapprove| 45% 56% 41% 35%

Notsure| 4% 2% 6% 4%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Santee Cooper
Favorability

Favorable| 24% 20% 29% 22%
Unfavorable| 34% 36% 33% 32%
Neutral / No opinion| 38% 39% 35% 40%
Notsure| 5% 4% 4% 6%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Think Electricity Bill
Too High / About Right

| Too Low
Too high| 54% 50% 59% 54%
About right| 41% 44% 35% 43%
Toolow| 1% 3% 0% 0%
Notsure| 3% 3% 5% 2%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Efforts to Move Santee
Cooper to 100% Clean
Energy Support /
Oppose

Support| 41% 46% 38% 38%
Oppose| 24% 21% 23% 27%
No opinion / Not sure| 36% 32% 40% 35%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Efforts to Move State
to 100% Clean Energy
Support / Oppose

Support| 50% 55% 46% 48%
Oppose| 24% 21% 26% 25%
No opinion / Not sure| 26% 24% 28% 26%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Rapidly Phasing Out
Coal Plants Support /

Oppose
Support| 37% 44% 33% 31%
Oppose| 36% 28% 42% 39%
Not sure| 28% 28% 25% 30%
January 16-17, 2020 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy
Polling

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Best Reason to
Increase Clean Energy

To create more jobs| 17% 21% 12% 18%

To lower our energy| 20% 16% 23% 23%
bills

To help prevent| 28% 29% 30% 23%
climate change

To reduce air and| 20% 21% 18% 20%
water pollution

Some otherreason| 8% 8% 8% 8%

Notsure| 6% 5% 8% 7%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Climate Change
Extremely / Somewhat
| Not Serious Problem

An extremely serious| 39% 39% 43% 34%
problem

A somewhat serious| 25% 31% 23% 19%
problem

Not a serious problem| 32% 27% 29% 42%
Notsure| 4% 2% 5% 5%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

2016 Vote
Donald Trump| 51% 41% 53% 60%
Hillary Clinton| 40% 52% 39% 27%

Someone else /Did not| 9% 6% 8% 13%
vote

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Gender

Woman| 53% 56% 49% 54%
Man| 47% 44% 51% 46%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Party

Democrat| 31% 38% 27% 26%
Republican| 42% 31% 44% 54%
Independent / Other| 27% 31% 29% 20%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Race

White| 67% 56% 73% 74%
African American| 26% 34% 24% 19%
Other| 7% 10% 3% 8%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Age

18 to 45| 25% 28% 30% 15%
46 to 65| 41% 43% 39% 42%
Older than 65| 34% 30% 31% 43%

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Ideology

Liberal| 13% 15% 14% 8%
Moderate| 33% 35% 36% 26%
Conservative| 46% 38% 46% 56%
Something else| 8% 11% 3% 10%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Area Code

Base| 803 843 864

Usually Vote in
Republican /
Democratic Primaries

Usually vote in
Republican primary
elections

Usually vote in

Democratic primary
elections

Don't usually vote in
primary elections

47% 41% 45% 56%

35% 41% 31% 33%

18% 18% 24% 11%

Area Code

Base| 803 843 864

Annual Income

Less than $20,000
$20,000 to $50,000
$50,000 to $75,000
$75,000 to $100,000
More than $100,000

Don't care to say

18% 17% 16% 22%
27% 29% 29% 20%
20% 19% 20% 23%
13% 12% 15% 11%
10% 14% 8% 8%
12% 9% 12% 16%

January 16-17, 2020

survey of 706 South Carolina voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Media Market

Augusta| 5% 14% - 1%
Charleston| 15% - 43% -
Charlotte| 7% 18% 1% -

Columbia| 24% 65% 1% 1%

Greenville| 29% - - 98%
Myrtle Beach| 13% - 38% -
Savannah| 7% 2% 17% -

Area Code
Base| 803 843 864

Congressional District

15% - 43% -
15% 41% - -
14% 1% - 48%
14% - - 48%
15% 38% - 4%
13% 20% 17% -
14% - 40% -

N OO A WN -

Area Code
Base| 803| 843] 864

Area Code

803| 36% 100% - -
843| 35% - 100% -
864| 29% - - 100%

January 16-17, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 706 South Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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